On July 1, 2025, by Resolution H2025-011, the Ramsey County Housing and Redevelopment 

Authority Board of Commissioners approved Grantee’s application, which is on file with the 
Authority (“Application”), by which Grantee will receive HRA Levy funding in the amount of 
not to exceed Six Hundred Twenty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($620,000.00) (the “Grant”) 
to be used to create long-term affordable housing within Ramsey County pursuant to the 
eligibility requirements established by the Authority and Ramsey County. 

3. Authority has agreed to make the Grant on terms as set forth in this Agreement.

[...]

consideration of the mutual covenants and agreement contained herein, Authority and Grantee 
agree as follows:   

ARTICLE 1 
TERMS OF GRANT 

Section 1.01 Grant Amount.  Authority agrees to provide this Grant to Grantee in the 

amount of not to exceed Six Hundred Twenty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($620,000.00) upon 
the terms and conditions and for the purposes set forth in this Agreement. The Grant constitutes a 
grant of funds, and no portion of the Grant is to be repaid by Grantee to Authority unless mutually 
agreed to by all parties as part of this Agreement or an Event of Default (as defined below) occurs.